A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #2021-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPOINTING KRISTEN DENNE, TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY AS THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY TO SUBMIT ALL FORMS AND APPLICATIONS NEEDED AS REQUESTED BY PEMA/FEMA FOR ISSUES RESULTING FROM HURRICANE IDA

WHEREAS, Caln Township and Chester County experienced a severe storm event on August 26th, 2021, where significant infrastructure damage occurred, and

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency (PEMA) and Chester County applied for funding and services to be provided to the region to assist with the massive amounts of services and infrastructure costs that were incurred, and

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) through PEMA is providing Public Assistance Funding to local governments to assist in repairing infrastructure and reimbursement of costs associated with Hurricane IDA, and

WHEREAS, PEMA requires that each applicant have a designated individual appointed to sign off on all applications and that person shall be identified on a form known as DAP-1.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPOINT KRISTEN DENNE, TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY AS THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY TO SUBMIT ALL FORMS AND APPLICATIONS NEEDED AS REQUESTED BY PEMA/FEMA VIA THE DAP-1 FORM FOR ISSUES RESULTING FROM HURRICANE IDA

RESOLVED this 28th day of October 2021 by the Caln Township Board of Commissioners.

	ON BEHALF OF
ATTEST	CALN TOWNSHIP
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Kristen Denne	Paul Mullin, President
Township Secretary	